6/12/2014 11:40:1) From: 0:/850/176/81 Division of Corporations Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit numbers (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
(((H13000128661 3)))
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
"KE-JUDIMII"
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 617-6381 Please retain original filling
Prom: Account Name : C T CORPORATION GRIE OF SUDMISSION 617-
Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (850)222-1092 Fax Number : (850)878-5368
Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.
Rmail Address:
FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION The Law Offices of Lawrence Brown, PC, PA Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge S70.00 Page S70.00 Page Status
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help
https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe MD6/B 6/7/2013

6/7/2013

٠,

141 141 141

* ***

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: The Law Offices of Lawrence Brown, PC, PA

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Lawrence Brown

	Nam	e of Person	
The Law Offices of Law	rease Brown, PC		
	Firm	Сотралу	
500 Main Street, Builto 4	00		
······································	Ā	ddress	
Fort Worth, Taxas 76102	2		
مبدالکی، ارتباعی پرتیم	City/St	te and Zip code	
lawrenca.brown@brown	tex.com		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future annual report	notification)
For further information	concerning this matter, pla	ase call:	
Nick Jahansouz	at (
Name of Perso	n A	rea Code & Daytime Teleph	one Number
STREET/CO	URIER ADDRESS:	MAILING A	DDRESS:
New Filing Section		New Filing Section	
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	
Clifton Building 2661 Executivo Center Circle		Tailahamee, FL 32314	
Tailahassoc, FI		••••••••••	
Inclosed is a check for	the following amount:		
□ \$70.00 Filling Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	(J \$87.50 Filling Pec, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

FLOLD - 85/16/2013 Wolton Klause Online

(2/5)

6/12/2013 11:40:17 From: To: 8506176381

24)-14)-

APPLIC		TION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT		
		STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED 19 BURINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.	JUN	
1 The Law Office	s of Lawrence Brown, PC, PA			la constanti da
(Enter name of c	orporation; must include "INCORPORATED forp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")		AM 9: L	n D
•	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name	e adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florid		
2. Texas	3			
(State or country	under the law of which it is incorporated)	(PHI number, if applicable)		
4. June 12, 2008	5	perpetual		
(Date 5. ^{م/ه}	of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")		
U		In Piorida, if prior to registration) 1502, F.S., to determine panelty liability)		
-, 500 Main Street,	Suite 400, Fort Worth, TX 76102			
	(Principal office add	drese)		
500 Main Street,	Suite 400, Fort Words, TX 76102			
<u>)</u>	(Curtent mailing ad	4rcss)		
. Providing legal #	ervices (federal law)			
o(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or o	ountry to be carried out in state of Florida)		
9. Name and street	address of Florida registered agent: (P.	O. Box NOT acceptable)		
Name:	C T Corporation System			
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			
	Plantation	Florida 33324		
	(City)	(Zip code)		

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Ifurther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutas relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System Michael E. Jonos By: -- tary (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly anthenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

(1.019 - 01/16/301) Weban Klaver Caliza

6/12/2013 11:40:17 From: To: 8506176381

٠.

	. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	
A ,	DIRECTORS	
Ch	Lawrence Brown	±
Ad	Idress: 500 Main Street, Suite 409	<u> </u>
	Port Worth, Texas 76102	
Vic	ce Chairman:	P. 1
٨de	Jreas:	
	·	Po o
Din	ector:	OR I
	dress:	
• Dim	totor:	
	dress:	
Pres	OFFICERS sident: Lewrence Brown treas: 500 Main Street, Suite 400	
	Fort Worth, Toxas 76102	
Vice	e Prosident:	
	6 Prosident:	
Add		
Add	liesse:	
Add Secr Add	Itesse;	
Add Secr Add - Tres	litess:	
Add Secr Add - Tres Add	litess:	
Add Secr Add - Tres Add NO	Iress:	

PL6(? - 05/16/30)1 \Bylkest Weeks Colline

(4/5)

6/12/2013 11:40:17 From: To: 8506176381

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697

~***



Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for The Law Offices of Lawrence Brown, PC (file number 800991049), a Domestic Professional Corporation, was filed in this office on June 12, 2008.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hercunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on June 06, 2013.



John Steen Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: SOS-WEB Come visit us on the internet of http://www.sos.state.tz.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10264

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 484438520007

(5/5)

IL ED

John Steen

فت

Z

AM 9: 1

£

S

Secretary of State